## STAMPS OF INDIA NATIONAL EXHIBITION

## **RULES FOR SALES STALLS**

- 01. Stamps of India National Exhibition is being organized by the Bharatiya Daktikit Sangstha, Kolkata and is managed by the Stamps of India, New Delhi. Stamps of India National Exhibition will be held from December 10 to 12, 2010 at NSIC Exhibition Hall, Okhla Industrial Estate, Outer Ring Road, New Delhi 110019. The exhibition will remain open from 11 am to 7 pm every day.
- 02. The participation in Stamps of India National exhibition with a Sales Stall is a privilege extended to bona fide members of stamp trade. SINE GHQ reserves the right to refuse allotment of a Sales Stall without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 03. All standard Sales Stalls are two sides open and cover a ground area of 44 Square feet (2 x 2 meters). All standard Sales Stalls will be provided with a table, two chairs, name board, and electrical point.
- 04. The additional equipment like showcase, safe, cupboard, filing cabinet, table, chair will be made available at additional charges. The Sales Stall holders should give their requirement to SINE GHQ by December 5, 2010.
- 05. The fee for a standard Sales Stall is Rs 15,000. The full payment is required to be submitted with the application. The fees are non refundable.
- 05A. An early bird rate of Rs. 12,500 is applicable for those who apply and submit full payment before 30th June 2010.
- 06. The Sales Stall may be transferred with the approval of SINE GHQ which must be obtained latest by December 5, 2010.
- 07. All Sales Stall holders are entitled to:

Certificate of Participation,

Exhibition Catalogue,

Invitations to all official exhibition events excluding Awards Banquet, and Official Identity Cards for two persons per Sales Stall allowing the holders entry one hour early in the mornings and staying one hour late in the evening to setting up and winding up the Stall.

- 08. The Sales Stall holders should ensure that products offered for sale conform to all government laws and guidelines.
- 09. The Sales Stall holders are responsible for compliance with all applicable laws of state and central government.
- 10. The Organizers will take reasonable precautions to ensure the security and safety at the venue. The organizers shall not be liable for any loss of any goods, in

whole or in part, howsoever caused. The Sales Stall holders are advised that they should secure appropriate insurance for their goods.

- 11. No liability is accepted by the organizers, their appointed officers, employees, the Jurors or any other voluntary personnel for any loss or injury suffered by Sales Stall holders from any cause whatsoever as a result of participating in the exhibition.
- 12. Any subsequent dispute will be settled by the parties concerned or in the event of failure to do so, through arbitration by an agreed competent authority at New Delhi. In any dispute each party will bear their own costs. The Jurisdiction shall be limited to New Delhi.
- 13. The Organizers reserve the right to amend these Rules at any time.
- 14. The signature on the Application Form shall be deemed of as a sign of his/her acceptance of these Rules in their entirety.

## Stamps of India National Exhibition Contact Details

Dipok Dey Honorary Chairman 09433013266 kaushikbabu01@gmail.com

## **SINE GHQ**

Madhukar Jhingan Executive President 09811160965 sine@stampsofindia.com

Ashish Talwar Secretary General 09810186108 talwar2002@hotmail.com

For updates please visit http://stampsofindia.com/ChaloDelhi/sine.html